STEEL BASE

INSTALLATION

INSTRUCTIONS

(01] PACKAGE LISTS

1.1 Steel base accessories bag details -

Energy Storage Cabinet

2 PCs 2 PCs 7 PCS 1PC
2 PCs 2 PCs 2 PCs 4 PCS
M16*40 M8*25
8 PCS 8 PCS 75 PCS 5PCs
1.2 Steel base accessories bag details -
Battery Cabinet
6 PCS 1PC 2 PCs 2 PCs

2 PCS

2 PCS

M16*40
6 PCS

M8*25
65 PCS

5PCs

1.3 Steel base accessories bag details -
Junction Cabinet

2 PCs 2 PCs 2 PCs 2 PCs
6 PCS
2 PCS 2 PCS 4 PCS (Size:70mm)
8 PCS M16*40 M8*25
(Size:90mm) 4 PCS 55 PCs 5 PCS

(02| INSTALLATION

1. Secure the steel base. (Using M16*150 expansion
bolts, Obtainedfrom the energy storage cabinet
accessories bag).

2. Lift the equipment to the steel base and fix the
equipment.

3. Connect the device cable and secure the cable inlet
hole sealing plate.

1. The steel base is connected and fixed to each other.
2. Secure the steel base.
3. Wiring in advance.

4. Lift the equipment to the steel base and fix the
equipment.

5. Connect the device cable and secure the cable inlet hole
sealing plate.

*NOTE: The steps for installing battery cabinets and energy storage cabinets are
the same.
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ANLEITUNG ZUR
INSTALLATION DES
STAHLFUNDAMENTS

(01] VERPACKUNGSLISTE

1.1 Details des Zubehoérbeutels flr

M16*40 M8*25
2 PCS 2 PCs 6 PCS 65 PCS

5PCs

1.3 Details des Zubehoérbeutels flr
Stahlfundament - Verteilschrank

2 PCs 2 PCs 2 PCs 2 PCs
6 PCS
2 PCS 2 PCS 4 PCS (GréBe:70mm)
8 PCS M16*40 M8*25
(GréBe:90mm) 4 PCS 55 PCs 5 PCS

(02| INSTALLATION

2 PCS 2 PCS 7 PCS 1 PC
2 PCS 2 PCS 2 PCS 4 PCS
M16*40 M8*25
8 PCS 8 PCS 75 PCS 5 PCS
1.2 Details des Zubehorbeutels flr
Stahlfundament - Batterieschrank
6 PCS 1PC 2 PCS 2 PCS
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Stahlfundament - Energieschrank :
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1. Befestigen Sie das Stahlfundament (mit M16*150-
Dehnschrauben aus dem Zubehérbeutel des
Energieschranks).

2. Heben Sie das Gerat auf das Stahlfundament und
befestigen Sie es.

3. SchlieBen Sie die Geratekabel an und befestigen Sie
die Abdeckplatte der Kabeleinfihrung.

1. Verbinden und fixieren Sie die Stahlfundamente
miteinander.

2. Befestigen Sie das Stahlfundament.
3. Fuhren Sie die Verkabelung im Voraus durch.

4, Heben Sie das Gerat auf das Stahlfundament und
befestigen Sie es.

5. SchlieBen Sie die Geratekabel an und befestigen Sie die
Abdeckplatte der KabeleinfUhrung.

*HINWEIS: Die Installationsschritte flir Batterieschranke und Energieschranke
sind identisch.
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INSTRUCTIONS
D’'INSTALLATION DE
LA BASE EN ACIER

(01] LISTE DES COMPOSANTS

1.1 Détails du sac d’accessoires de la base en
acier - Armoire de stockage d’énergie

2 PCs 2 PCs 7 PCS 1PC
2 PCs 2 PCs 2 PCs 4 PCS
M16*40 M8*25
8 PCS 8 PCS 75 PCS 5PCs

1.2 Détails du sac d’accessoires de la base en
acier - Armoire de batteries

6 PCS

1PC

2 PCs

2 PCs

01

2 PCS

2 PCS

M16*40
6 PCS

M8*25
65 PCS

5PCs

1.3 Détails du sac d’accessoires de la base en
acier - Armoire de jonction

2 PCs 2 PCs 2 PCs 2 PCs
6 PCS
2 PCS 2 PCS 4 PCS (Taille:70mm)
8 PCS M16*40 M8*25
(Taille:90mm) 4 PCS 55 PCs 5 PCS

(02| INSTALLATION

1. Fixez la base en acier (a I'aide de boulons d’expansion
M16*150 fournis dans le sac d’accessoires de I'armoire
de stockage d’énergie).

2. Soulevez I'équipement sur la base en acier et fixez-le.

3. Connectez les cables de I'appareil et fixez la plaque
d’étanchéité de I'entrée de cable.

1. Reliez et fixez les bases en acier entre elles.

2. Fixez la base en acier.

3. Effectuez le pré-cablage.

4. Soulevez I'équipement sur la base en acier et fixez-le.

5. Connectez les cables de I'appareil et fixez la plaque
d’étanchéité de I'entrée de cable.

*REMARQUE : Les étapes d'installation de I'armoire de batteries et de I'armoire
de stockage d’énergie sont identiques.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE
INSTALACION DE LA
BASE DE ACERO

(01] LISTA DE COMPONENTES
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1.1 Detalles del paquete de accesorios de la base \
de acero - Armario de almacenamiento de energia !
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2 PCs 2 PCs 7 PCS 1PC
2 PCs 2 PCs 2 PCs 4 PCS
M16*40 M8*25
8 PCS 8 PCS 75 PCS 5PCs

1.2 Detalles del paquete de accesorios de la
base de acero - Armario de baterias

6 PCS 1PC 2 PCs 2 PCs

01

2 PCS

2 PCS

M16*40
6 PCS

M8*25
65 PCS

5PCs

1.3 Detalles del paquete de accesorios de la
base de acero - Armario de conexién

2 PCS 2 PCS 2 PCS 2 PCS
6 PCS
2 PCS 2 PCs 4 PCS (Tamarfo:70mm)
8 PCsS M16*40 M8*25
(Tamafno:90mm) 4 PCS 55 PCS 5 PCS

(02| INSTALACION

1. Fije la base de acero (utilizando pernos de expansién
M16*150 del paquete de accesorios del armario de
almacenamiento de energia).

2. Levante el equipo sobre la base de acero y fijelo.

3. Conecte los cables del equipo y fije la placa de
sellado de la entrada del cable.

1. Conecte y fije entre si las bases de acero.

2. Fije la base de acero.

3. Realice el cableado previo.

4. Levante el equipo sobre la base de acero y fijelo.

5. Conecte los cables del equipo y fije la placa de sellado de
la entrada del cable.

*NOTA: Los pasos de instalacién para los armarios de baterias y los armarios de
almacenamiento de energia son los mismos.
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INSTRUKCIA
MONTAZU STALOWEJ
PODSTAWY

[01] ZAWARTOSE OPAKOWANIA

1.1 Szczegoty zestawu akcesoridw stalowej
podstawy - Szafa magazynujgca energie

2 PCs 2 PCs 7 PCS 1PC
2 PCs 2 PCs 2 PCs 4 PCS
M16*40 M8*25
8 PCS 8 PCS 75 PCS 5PCs

1.2 Szczegoty zestawu akcesoridéw stalowej
podstawy - Szafa bateryjna

6 PCS 1PC 2 PCs 2 PCs

M16*40
6 PCS

M8*25

2 PCS 2 PCs 65 PCS

5PCs

1.3 Szczegoty zestawu akcesoriéw stalowej
podstawy - Szafa potagczeniowa

2 PCS 2 PCS 2 PCS 2 PCS
6 PCS
2 PCS 2 PCs 4 PCS (Rozmiar:70mm)
8 PCS M16*40 M8*25
(Rozmiar:90mm) 4 PCS 55 PCS 5 PCS

02| montaz

1. Przymocuj stalowg podstawe (uzywajac $rub
rozpreznych M16*150 z torby akcesoridow szafy
magazynujacej energie).

2. Podnies urzadzenie na stalowa podstawe i przymocuj
je.

3. Podtacz kable urzadzenia i zamocuj ptyte
uszczelniajgcg otwor kablowy.

1. Potacz i przymocuj stalowe podstawy ze soba.

2. Przymocuj stalowa podstawe.

3. Wykonaj okablowanie z wyprzedzeniem.

4. Podnies$ urzadzenie na stalowg podstawe i przymocuj je.

5. Podtacz kable urzadzenia i zamocuj ptyte uszczelniajaca
otwoér kablowy.

*UWAGA: Kroki instalacji szaf bateryjnych i szaf magazynujacych energie sa takie
same.
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INSTRUGOES DE
INSTALAGAO DA

BASE DE ACO

[01] CONTEUDO DA EMBALAGEM

1.1 Detalhes do saco de acessérios da base de ago
- Armario de armazenamento de energia

2 PCs 2 PCs 7 PCS 1PC
2 PCs 2 PCs 2 PCs 4 PCS
M16*40 M8*25
8 PCS 8 PCS 75 PCS 5PCs

1.2 Detalhes do saco de acessérios da base

de aco - Armario de baterias

6 PCS 1PC 2 PCs

2 PCs

M16*40
2 PCS 2 PCs 6 PCS

M8*25
65 PCS

5PCs

1.3 Detalhes do saco de acessoérios da base

de aco - Armario de juncao

2 PCS 2 PCs 2 PCS 2 PCS
6 PCS
2 PCS 2 PCs 4 PCS (Tamanho:70mm)
8 PCS M16*40 M8*25
(Tamanho:90mm) 4 PCS 55 PCS 5 PCS

GAO

armazenamento de energia).

vedacao da entrada do cabo.

1. Fixe a base de ago (usando parafusos de expansao
M16*150 do saco de acessérios do armario de

2. Levante o equipamento sobre a base de aco e fixe-o.
3. Conecte os cabos do dispositivo e prenda a placa de

1. Conecte e fixe as bases de ago umas as outras.

2. Fixe a base de aco.

3. Faga o pré-cabeamento.

4. Levante o equipamento sobre a base de aco e fixe-o.

5. Conecte os cabos do dispositivo e prenda a placa de
vedacao da entrada do cabo.

*NOTA: As etapas de instalagdo dos armarios de baterias e dos armarios de
armazenamento de energia sdo as mesmas.
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ISTRUZIONI PER
L'INSTALLAZIONE
DELLA BASE IN
ACCIAIO

(01] CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE

1.1 Dettagli del sacchetto accessori della base in

acciaio - Armadio di accumulo dell’energia

2 PCs 2 PCs 7 PCS 1PC
2 PCs 2 PCs 2 PCs 4 PCS
M16*40 M8*25
8 PCS 8 PCS 75 PCS 5PCs

1.2 Dettagli del sacchetto accessori della
base in acciaio - Armadio batterie

6 PCS 1PC 2 PCs 2 PCs

01

2 PCS

2 PCS

M16*40
6 PCS

M8*25
65 PCS

5PCs

1.3 Dettagli del sacchetto accessori della
base in acciaio - Armadio di giunzione

2 PCS 2 PCS 2 PCS 2 PCS
6 PCS
2 PCS 2 PCs 4 PCS (Diametro:70mm)
8 PCS M16*40 M8*25
(Diametro:90mm) 4 PCS 55 PCS 5 PCS

[02] INSTALLAZIONE

fissarla.

1. Fissare la base in acciaio (utilizzando bulloni di
espansione M16*150 dal sacchetto degli accessori
dell'armadio di accumulo dell’energia).

2. Sollevare l'apparecchiatura sulla base in acciaio e

3. Collegare i cavi del dispositivo e fissare la piastra di
tenuta del foro di ingresso del cavo.

1. Collegare e fissare insieme le basi in acciaio.

2. Fissare la base in acciaio.

3. Eseguire il pre-cablaggio.

4, Sollevare I'apparecchiatura sulla base in acciaio e fissarla.

5. Collegare i cavi del dispositivo e fissare la piastra di tenuta
del foro di ingresso del cavo.

*NOTA: Le fasi di installazione dell'armadio batterie e dell'armadio di accumulo
dell’energia sono le stesse.
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